CLIEZE Gel USP 1%

Name PSP RESEARCH PVT I LTD Address: GURUGRAM, HY INDIA SALT COMPOSITION Clindamycin (1% w/w) STORAGE
Store below 30°C

PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

CLIEZE Gel is an antibiotic that fights bacteria. It is used to treat acne, which appears as spots or pimples on your face, chest, or back. This medicine works by attacking the bacteria that cause these pimples.

CLIEZE Gel is only meant for external use and should be used as advised by your doctor. You should normally wash and dry the affected area before applying a thin layer of the medicine. It should not be applied to broken or damaged skin. Avoid any contact with your eyes, nose, or mouth. Rinse it off with water if you accidentally get it in these areas. It may take several weeks for your symptoms to improve, but you should keep using this medicine regularly. Do not stop using it as soon as your acne starts to get better. Ask your doctor when you should stop treatment.

Common side effects like minor itching, burning, or redness of the skin and oily skin may be seen in some people. These are usually temporary and resolve on their own. Consult your doctor if they bother you or do not go away.

It is a safe medicine, but you should inform your doctor if you have any problems with your bowels (intestines). Also, inform the doctor if you have ever had bloody diarrhea caused by taking antibiotics or if you are using any other medicines to treat skin conditions. Consult your doctor about using this medicine if you are pregnant or breastfeeding.

USES OF CLIEZE GEL

Treatment of Bacterial infections

BENEFITS OF CLIEZE GEL

In Treatment of Bacterial infections

CLIEZE Gel is a versatile antibiotic medicine that works by stopping the growth of bacteria in your body. This medicine is used to treat many different types of infections such as those of lungs (pneumonia), stomach, skin & soft tissues, bones & joints, blood, and heart.

This medicine usually makes you feel better within a few days, but you should continue taking it as prescribed even when you feel better. Stopping it early may make the infection come back and harder to treat.

SIDE EFFECTS OF CLIEZE GEL

Most side effects do not require any medical attention and disappear as your body adjusts to the medicine. Consult your doctor if they persist or if you're worried about them

Common side effects of CLIEZE

- Application site reactions (burning, irritation, itching and redness)
- Skin rash
- Stomach pain

- Nausea
- Vomiting
- Diarrhea

HOW TO USE CLIEZE GEL

This medicine is for external use only. Use it in the dose and duration as advised by your doctor. Check the label for directions before use. Clean and dry the affected area and apply the gel. Wash your hands after applying, unless hands are the affected area.

HOW CLIEZE GEL WORKS

CLIEZE Gel is an antibiotic. It works by preventing synthesis of essential proteins required by bacteria to carry out vital functions. Thus, it stops the bacteria from growing, and prevents the infection from spreading.

SAFETY ADVICE



Alcohol

No interaction found/established



Pregnancy

SAFE IF PRESCRIBED

CLIEZE Gel is generally considered safe to use during pregnancy. Animal studies have shown low or no adverse effects to the developing baby; however, there are limited human studies.



Breast feeding

SAFE IF PRESCRIBED

CLIEZE Gel is safe to use during breastfeeding. Human studies suggest that the drug does not pass into the breastmilk in a significant amount and is not harmful to the baby. There may be a possibility of diarrhea or rash in the baby.



Driving

No interaction found/established



Kidney

No interaction found/established



Liver

No interaction found/established

WHAT IF YOU FORGET TO TAKE CLIEZE GEL?

If you miss a dose of CLIEZE Gel, take it as soon as possible. However, if it is almost time for your next dose, skip the missed dose and go back to your regular schedule. Do not double the dose.